
The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of Sep 19, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 24-24   Home: 13-8   Away: 8-10   Neutral: 3-6   Patriot Lg: 13-7

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

14 Pieper, Chris  . 4 0 6 36-29 101 18 41 7 2 3 20 61  . 6 0 4 2 7 17 0  . 4 5 0 1 0 1-3 4 0 0 1.000

 8 Gryskevicz, Ryan  . 3 3 8 43-43 148 28 50 12 2 1 26 69  . 4 6 6 11 5 24 2  . 3 9 5 3 1 4-4 79 6 3  . 9 6 6

24 Walter, Kyle  . 3 3 5 47-46 173 33 58 17 3 3 37 90  . 5 2 0 6 7 35 2  . 3 6 6 8 1 10-10 115 3 4  . 9 6 7

11 Capece, Matt  . 3 3 5 47-47 176 31 59 8 2 0 26 71  . 4 0 3 8 2 15 3  . 3 6 1 5 10 17-20 76 149 28  . 8 8 9

 6 Grandizio, Chris  . 3 2 0 46-45 150 26 48 13 1 0 12 63  . 4 2 0 2 1 13 1  . 3 2 7 3 2 3-4 66 2 0 1.000

18 Duvall, Brad  . 2 7 0 44-43 148 31 40 4 1 0 19 46  . 3 1 1 12 19 29 1  . 3 9 4 1 5 6-10 70 122 13  . 9 3 7

22 Buursma, Jason  . 2 6 8 47-47 164 26 44 8 4 4 23 72  . 4 3 9 15 2 49 1  . 3 3 0 4 0 2-4 366 34 11  . 9 7 3

35 Hirsch, Shawn  . 2 1 7 44-43 129 16 28 2 0 0 13 30  . 2 3 3 13 2 17 3  . 2 9 7 1 3 0-0 195 35 8  . 9 6 6

--------------------

 7 Moss, Jacob 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 11 2  . 8 8 2

36 DeOteris, Alex  . 4 0 0 5-0 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 3  . 6 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

19 Angelo, Mark  . 3 6 4 21-4 22 2 8 0 0 0 6 8  . 3 6 4 3 0 7 0  . 4 2 3 1 0 0-0 46 4 0 1.000

 4 Kapson, Dustin  . 3 4 8 14-5 23 5 8 1 0 0 7 9  . 3 9 1 2 1 7 0  . 4 0 7 1 0 0-0 8 15 3  . 8 8 5

 5 Sokirka, Bret  . 3 3 3 8-1 9 2 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 4 4 4 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 0-0 7 9 0 1.000

 3 Brannan, Chris  . 2 8 3 32-32 99 12 28 5 0 1 18 36  . 3 6 4 14 2 14 1  . 3 7 3 3 0 2-3 22 54 7  . 9 1 6

16 Kuhmerker, Jared  . 2 5 0 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 3 3 1  . 8 5 7

21 Turban, Austin  . 2 4 1 29-18 58 7 14 1 0 0 7 15  . 2 5 9 8 1 9 0  . 3 4 3 0 1 1-2 16 0 3  . 8 4 2

12 Rubbo, Ed  . 2 2 4 26-17 58 5 13 3 0 0 4 16  . 2 7 6 7 1 7 1  . 3 1 3 1 1 0-0 6 31 5  . 8 8 1

23 Grandizio, Dane  . 2 0 0 21-5 25 7 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 2 0 0 1 0 6 1  . 2 2 2 1 1 1-4 8 0 0 1.000

37 Brown, Zachary  . 1 2 5 9-5 16 4 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 2 5 1 1 2 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 22 3 0 1.000

27 White, Travis  . 1 0 0 10-1 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 26 1 1  . 9 6 4

13 Loucks, Andrew  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

20 Futrick, Phil  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

 1 Rainey, Ian  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 2 1  . 7 5 0

 2 Hansberry, Tim  . 0 0 0 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 1 1  . 7 5 0

Totals  . 2 9 8 48 1525 253 454 83 15 12 223 603  . 3 9 5 106 51 258 16  . 3 5 6 33 26 47-64 1162 524 98  . 9 4 5

Opponents  . 2 8 5 48 1546 275 440 75 7 13 232 568  . 3 6 7 143 43 215 15  . 3 5 7 20 34 60-80 1152 476 63  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (337), Opp (350). DPs turned - Team (40), Opp (39). CI - Team (1), Hirsch 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (5), Walter 2,

Gryskevicz 1, Kapson 1, Buursma 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Duvall 4, Grandizio, C 3, Hirsch 2, Pieper 1, Buursma 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

22 Buursma, Jason  0 . 8 0 1-1 20 0 0 0/1 9 33.2 26 6 3 13 31 2 0 0  . 2 1 8 2 2 1 0 2

 7 Moss, Jacob  3 . 3 3 4-3 10 9 1 1/0 0 54.0 59 32 20 28 32 12 2 3  . 2 7 6 6 7 0 1 5

10 Curry, Matt  3 . 6 9 3-6 11 11 4 1/1 0 61.0 71 37 25 12 27 9 0 2  . 2 9 2 3 9 1 5 5

 9 Wilson, Mathew  3 . 9 8 2-3 10 6 3 1/0 0 43.0 43 27 19 12 25 7 0 3  . 2 6 7 8 5 0 2 4

 1 Rainey, Ian  4 . 5 8 2-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 19.2 24 17 10 7 8 4 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 2

28 Driscoll, Sean  4 . 7 0 4-0 11 2 0 0/0 0 30.2 43 22 16 5 17 13 0 1  . 3 3 6 2 2 1 1 3

17 Mittag, Nathan  5 . 0 9 5-5 12 10 1 0/0 0 63.2 78 54 36 15 31 11 3 1  . 2 9 3 4 13 1 3 9

30 Campbell, Andy  5 . 5 4 3-2 9 5 0 0/0 0 26.0 34 20 16 5 11 5 1 0  . 3 1 5 2 2 0 1 2

 8 Gryskevicz, Ryan 11.21 0-3 7 4 0 0/0 0 17.2 29 30 22 13 9 5 0 2  . 3 6 3 1 2 1 1 2

--------------------

25 Yamaguchi, Chris  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Murphy, Jimmy  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 4 0 2 1 2 0 0  . 4 2 9 1 0 0 0 0

15 Goldstein, Max  2 . 0 8 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 2 1 1 5 2 0 0 0  . 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0

26 Snyder, Bryan  2 . 0 8 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 13.0 8 6 3 9 5 2 0 1  . 1 8 6 3 1 0 3 0

20 Futrick, Phil  3 . 8 6 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 5 5 2 5 3 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 0 0 1 0

24 Walter, Kyle  7 . 2 0 0-1 7 1 0 0/0 0 10.0 11 10 8 9 13 1 1 0  . 2 5 6 3 0 0 0 0

31 Kerstetter, Ed 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 4 4 1 0 2 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 3 0 24-24 48 48 9 4/1 10 387.1 440 275 185 143 215 75 7 13  . 2 8 5 39 43 7 20 34

Opponents  4 . 8 0 24-24 48 48 6 2/1 9 384.0 454 253 205 106 258 83 15 12  . 2 9 8 27 51 3 33 26

PB - Team (8), Hirsch 8, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (2), Buursma 1, Curry 1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - Hirsch (55-70), Moss (12-17),

Wilson (11-15), Mittag (12-12), Curry (5-7), Gryskevicz (5-6), Campbell (4-6), Brown (4-5), Driscoll (3-4), Rainey (1-4),

Buursma (2-4), Snyder (2-2), Walter (1-1), Yamaguchi (1-1), DeOteris (1-1), Futrick (1-1).



The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for Bucknell (as of Sep 19, 2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 6 Grandizio, Chris 68 66 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Angelo, Mark 50 46 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Brown, Zachary 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

 5 Sokirka, Bret 16 7 9 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Curry, Matt 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

23 Grandizio, Dane 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Pieper, Chris 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Campbell, Andy 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

36 DeOteris, Alex 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

25 Yamaguchi, Chris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

22 Buursma, Jason 411 366 34 11  . 9 7 3 31 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

24 Walter, Kyle 122 115 3 4  . 9 6 7 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

35 Hirsch, Shawn 238 195 35 8  . 9 6 6 4 55 15  . 7 8 6 8 1

 8 Gryskevicz, Ryan 88 79 6 3  . 9 6 6 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

27 White, Travis 28 26 1 1  . 9 6 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Duvall, Brad 205 70 122 13  . 9 3 7 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Mittag, Nathan 24 5 17 2  . 9 1 7 1 12 0 1.000 0 0

 3 Brannan, Chris 83 22 54 7  . 9 1 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Driscoll, Sean 11 4 6 1  . 9 0 9 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

11 Capece, Matt 253 76 149 28  . 8 8 9 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Wilson, Mathew 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 11 4  . 7 3 3 0 0

 4 Kapson, Dustin 26 8 15 3  . 8 8 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Moss, Jacob 17 4 11 2  . 8 8 2 1 12 5  . 7 0 6 0 0

12 Rubbo, Ed 42 6 31 5  . 8 8 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 Kuhmerker, Jared 7 3 3 1  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Turban, Austin 19 16 0 3  . 8 4 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Rainey, Ian 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

 2 Hansberry, Tim 4 2 1 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Snyder, Bryan 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

20 Futrick, Phil 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

13 Loucks, Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Murphy, Jimmy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Goldstein, Max 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Kerstetter, Ed 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1784 1162 524 98  . 9 4 5 40 60 20  . 7 5 0 8 1

Opponents 1691 1152 476 63  . 9 6 3 39 47 17  . 7 3 4 4 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.3 IP/Game


